703000012513

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



200010946122

01/27/03--01063--017 **70.00

03 JAN 27 PH 2: 05
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEE FLORIDA

Ann 1/2

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	MEDICA GA	ROUP, INC		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA)	TE NAMË – <u>MUST INCLI</u>	JDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
※ \$70.00	□ \$78.75	□ \$78.75	□ \$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
J	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO		
FROM:	IVO KONSTAN	TINOV		
Name (Printed or typed)				
366 DEVON PL Address				
	, FL 3274,	6		
	467 - 234 -	O223		
	HEATHROW City, 467 - 234 - Daytime T		6	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Medica Group, Inc.

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the corporation) is: Medica Group, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation are: 8815 Conroy-Windermere Rd # 310, Orlando, FL 32835

ARTICLE III: SHARES

The total number of shares of capital stock, which the corporation has authority to issue is 100,000,000 with \$0.01 par value.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent of the corporation are: Ivo Konstantinov, 366 Devon Place, Heathrow, FL 32746

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation are: Diliana Michaylova, 366 Devon Place, Heathrow, FL 32746 Roumiana Pankova, 8712 Bay Ridge Blvd, Orlando, FL 32819

Diliana Michaylova

.

Roumiana Pankova

01/15/2003

Date

01/15/2003

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Ivo Konstantinov

Date